1. Name of conveying party(ies):	02-10-20 1023616 203 FEB -6 PF FINANCE SEC	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 100200460 1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	
Execution Date(s): 12/12/2002; 12/21/2	2002; 12/12/200	2 and 12/16/2002
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	
If this document is being filed together	with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 10/329,198	Date Filed: 12	2-23-2002
Confirmation No.:	Additional numbe	ers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-24	on	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe true copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Donna M. Kraft Name of Person Signing Total num	Signature	Jan 30, 2003 Date ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	bot of pagoo motor	
Mail document to be recorded with requol/10/2003 LHUELLER 00000065 082025 10329198	red cover sheet Commissio Box A	ch this portion information to: oner for Patents Assignment on, D.C. 20231

Rev 01/03 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 013726 FRAME: 0182

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100200460-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	r Letters Patent of the Ur		
System and Method fo (ACPI) Namespace	r Constructing a User A	pplication's Advanced Con	figuration and Power Interfac
Filing date: 12-2	3-2002	Application No.:	10/329,198
continuations-in-part (C Letters Patent, and an	i-I-P's), divisionals, and r y and all Letters Patent	enewals of and substitute of the United States and	any and all continuations, s for said application for said of countries foreign thereto nations, or extensions of said
to be held and enjoyed of the term or terms fo	by HP, its successors, as or which said Letters Pat the same would have be	ssigns, nominees or legal re ent respectively may be g	Letters Patent in any country, epresentatives, to the full end ranted, reissued or extended, e/us had this assignment, and
and that I/we have no further covenant and a execute and deliver all invention(s) or improve nominees or legal representations, C-I-P's, generally to do ever representatives to obtain yention(s) or improve invention(s) or improve	t executed and will not agree that I/we will, each such papers as may learned (s), said application sentatives, and I/we agreention(s) or improvements, to sign all lawful reissue and foreign application and enforce, for its	execute any agreement in the chain of time a request is made be necessary or desirable and said Letters Patent, to ee to communicate to HP, nt(s), said application and papers, to execute all cations, to make all rightfue HP, its successors, as or their own benefit, propuntries provided the expense.	ntire interest herein assigned, n conflict herewith, and I/we e, and without undue delay, to perfect the title to said of HP, its successors, assigns, or to its nominee, all known said Letters Patent, to testify disclaimers and divisionals, and oaths and declarations, and seigns, nominees and legal er patent protection for said ses which may be incurred by
States and any official operations and all Letters Pate the United States which	of any country or countri- as aforesaid, to issue to nt for said invention(s) o	es foreign to the United St o HP, as assignee of the e r improvement(s), including	and Trademarks of the United ates whose duty it is to issue entire right, title and interest, a any and all Letters Patent of the application aforesaid, in
application now identifi	ed by the attorney docke	neys to insert the serial nuet number and title set fort ited States Patent and Trad	umber and filing date of said h above as soon as the same lemark Office.
Mishla L B		my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: / 2	-/12/02
nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed Name: Matt	hew Fischer	Date Application Sign	ned: 12/12/02
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
Before me this day s personally known or provenstrument of assignment to be	d to me on the basis of satis	rsonally appeared <u>Matthew Fis</u> factory evidence to be the perso	who on who acknowledged the foregoing
			ary Public
		Му	commission expires:

Page 1 of 3

Rev 05/02 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100200460-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we	hereunto set n	ny/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Scyar R. hos	for	Date Assignment Signed:_	12-21-3	2002
nventor's Typed Name: Benjamin Pre	eston	Date Applicat	ion Signed: 12^{-4}	21-2602
State of New Mexico)		l	
County of Bernalillo) ss.:			
Before me this 21 day of $\sqrt{2}$	promber)	personally appeared Renia	amin Preston	who
s personally known or proved to m	e on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who acknow	
nstrument of assignment to be his/h	OI OI	FFICIAL SEAL	Kenee	C-Cone
		ENEE C. TONEY STARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MI	Notary Public My commission expires	
		ly commission empires: 9-13-0	3	\mathcal{O}
		NY CONTINUESTRAL COMPANY		
		Date Assignment Signed:_		
nventor's Signature (Seal)				
nventor's Typed Name: Raghuram Ko	ota	Date Applicat	ion Signed:	
State of)) ss.:			
County of)			
Before me this day of s personally known or proved to m nstrument of assignment to be his/h	e on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be th	u <mark>ram Kota</mark> e person who acknov	who wledged the foregoing
			Notary Public	
			My commission expires	::
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:		
Inventor's Typed Name: Ajay Joshi		Date Applicat	ion Signed:	
State of	>			
County of) ss.;)			
Poters me this day of		_, personally appeared Ajay	Joshi	who
is personally known or proved to m instrument of assignment to be his/h	e on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be th	ie person who acknov	vledged the foregoing
			Notary Public	
			My commission expires	3:
(Us	e Page Three For Ado	ditional Inventor(s) Signature(s))		Page 2 of 3
,55	.	_		

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013726 FRAME: 0184 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100200460-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

		Date Assignment Signed	d:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name: Benjamin Presto	on	Date Appli	cation Signed:
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of	, p	ersonally appearedBe	enjamin Preston who
is personally known or proved to me o instrument of assignment to be his/her f		isfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
INT.			1.2 10.5.2
, 1		Date Assignment Signed	: 12/12/2002
nventor's Signature (Seal)			
nventor's Typed Name: Raghuram Kota		Date Applic	eation Signed: 12/12/2002
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
·	•		
Before me this day of s personally known or proved to me o nstrument of assignment to be his/her fr	n the basis of sati	ersonally appeared Ra sfactory evidence to be	ghuram Kota who the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	ee act and deed.		
•	ee act and deed.		Notary Public
•	ee act and deed.		Notary Public My commission expires:
Amplh		Date Assignment Signed	My commission expires:
Ampsh		Date Assignment Signed	My commission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed Date Applic	My commission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed Name: Ajay Joshi		Date Assignment Signed Date Applic	My commission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed Name: Ajay Joshi state of	·	Date Assignment Signed Date Applic	My commission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed Name: Ajay Joshi state of county of Before me this day of) ss.:) pe	Date Applic rsonally appeared <u>Aja</u>	My commission expires: $12/16/2002$ ation Signed: $12/16/2002$
nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed Name: Ajay Joshi state of county of Before me this day of s personally known or proved to me or) ss.:) pe	Date Applic rsonally appeared <u>Aja</u>	My commission expires: $12/16/2002$ ation Signed: $12/16/2002$ by Joshi who

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

RECORDED: 02/06/2003

Rev 05/02 (Assign)